## REQUEST FOR SEALED BIDS

Notice is hereby given that the Fort Stockton Economic Development Corporation (FSEDC) is requesting sealed bids for:

## Installation of 1800' of 8" Sewer Line

Sealed bids must be mailed to the **Fort Stockton Economic Development Corporation**, **1000 Railroad Ave.**, **Fort Stockton**, **Texas**, **79735**. The deadline for receiving sealed bids is 4:00 p.m., Friday, August 26, 2022 in the FSEDC Office; at which time they will be opened publicly and read aloud. Sealed bids received after the specified time of closing will be returned unopened. The approved and accepted bid will be awarded at the Regular Fort Stockton Economic Development Corporation Meeting scheduled for **September 15**, **2022 @ 2:30 P.M.** 

To obtain a bid packet, please contact FSEDC Executive Director Remie Ramos (432) 336-2264, Fort Stockton Economic Development Corporation, 1000 Railroad Ave, Fort Stockton, Texas 79735.

Sealed bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope & marked:

## "Installation of 1800' of 8" Sewer Line"

In continuing our efforts to grow the economy of the City of Fort Stockton, the FSEDC is seeking to receive sealed bids from a professional qualified contractor for providing all the necessary tasks, including all material and supplies for the Installation of 1800' of 8" Sewer Line.

Therefore, it is in the best interest of the FSEDC to obtain the services of the highest qualified general contractor to assist in providing the City with **all the necessary tasks, including providing and purchasing all materials and supplies** for the Installation of 1800' of 8" Sewer Line.

Qualified general contractor will be evaluated only on the quality and experience of the company and its personnel.

The FSEDC Board of Directors reserves the right to accept the statement which, in its judgment is from the most responsible firm; to reject any or all statements; and to waive irregularities or informalities in any statement submitted.

The FSEDC through the City of Fort Stockton is an Affirmative Action/ Equal Opportunity Employer.

By order of the FSEDC Board of Directors at a Regular Meeting held on the 21st day of July 2022.